
BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In the Matter of the Resource Plan of   ) 
Aquila, Inc., d/b/a Aquila Networks-MPS  ) Case No. EO-2007-0298 
and Aquila Networks L&P Pursuant to   ) 
4 CSR 240-22.      ) 

 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 
 COME NOW Carl J. Lumley and Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O’Keefe, P.C., and pursuant to 

4 CSR 240-2.040 herewith file their entry of appearance on behalf of Dogwood Energy, LLC 

("Dogwood"), in connection with the above-styled proceeding.      

 
     CURTIS, HEINZ, 
     GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P.C. 
 
      
     /s/ Carl J. Lumley 
           
     Carl J. Lumley, #32869 
     130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200 
     St. Louis, Missouri 63105 
     (314) 725-8788 
     (314) 725-8789 (Fax) 
     Email: clumley@lawfirmemail.com 
 
     Attorneys for  Dogwood Energy, LLC 
 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
A true and correct copy of the foregoing document was either mailed, faxed, or emailed this 1st 
of October, 2008, to the persons listed on the attached service list.  
 
 
 
     /s/ Carl J. Lumley 
           
 



General Counsel's Office 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
gencounsel@psc.mo.gov 
 
Lewis Mills 
Office of Public Counsel 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 
 
Nathan Williams 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov 
 
Paul A. Boudreau 
Russell L. Mitten 
312 East Capitol Ave. 
P.O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
PaulB@brydonlaw.com 
RMitten@brydonlaw.com 
 
Mark Comley 
601 Monroe Street, Suite 301 
P.O. Box 537 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
comleyM@ncrpc.com 
 
Lisa Robertson 
City of St. Joseph, Missouri 
1100 Frederick Avenue 
St. Joseph, MO  64501 
Irobertson@ci.st-joseph.mo.us 

 
Mary Ann Young 
William D. Steinmeier 
2031 Tower Drive 
P.O. Box 104595 
Jefferson City, MO 65110 
myoung@wdspc.com 
wds@wdspc.com 
 
Paul S. DeFord 
2345 Grand Blvd., Suite 2800 
Kansas City, MO 64108-2684 
pdeford@lathropgage.com 
 
James M. Fischer 
101 Madison Street, Suite 400 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 
 
Curtis D. Blanc 
1201 Walnut, 20th Floor 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Curtis.Blanc@kcpl.com 
 
Shelley A. Woods 
Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899 
shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov 
 
David Woodsmall 
428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com 
 
Stuart Conrad 
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com 
 

 


